OFFER TO PURCHASE 

August 11, 2010 

SKY FLIGHT LEASING LTD 

Attn: Fran Rosasco 

Reference: Gulfstream V, Serial Number 502 

VIA EMAIL: with copy to 

Hyperion Air, Inc. or its assignee offers to purchase Gulfstream G-V, serial number 502, for the sum 

Of $18,000,000.00 (Eighteen Million, United States Dollars) AS-IS-WHERE-IS  subject to the following: 

1. A definitive purchase agreement executed by both parties prior to the Pre-Purchase Inspection. 

2. Aircraft to be delivered with title free and clear with no liens. 

3. Aircraft to be delivered in airworthy condition with all systems functioning